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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES : DELHI
SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021.
SCHEDULE A - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. Accounting Convention
The financial statements are prepared on the basis of historical cost convention unless otherwise
stated.

2. Method of Accounting

a. College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated. Income and
expenditures are recognised on receipt and payment basis only.

b. The amount received / collected for specific purposes are credited directly to the specific
earmarked fund. These funds are kept invested till its utilisation. Any income out of these
investments is directly credited to the specific funds and the amount utilised towards objective is
debited the fund accordingly.

3. Investments

a. Investments against specific Funds are classified as earmarked investments.
b. Investments are shown at the principal value only.

4, Fixed Assets

a. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition inclusive of duties and taxes thereon.
b. Fixed Assets Fund is maintained to denote the amount utilised out of different funds including
gifts towards acquisition of Fixed Assets.

8. Depreciation
The College is not providing any depreciation on its assets right from its inception.

6. Government Grant

a. Government Grants are accounted on cash basis.
b. Grants utilised towards the addition of fixed assets are transferred to the Fixed Assets Fund.

c. Recoverable grant is shown under current assets as the excess of expenditure over the income and
grants received.

T Retirement Benefits

a. Retirement benefits are accounted on cash basis. No provision for Gratuity payable, leave
encashment etc. is made.
~b. The College is maintaining its own G.P.F. A/g.
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SCHEDULE B — CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure are regrouped and presented in the vertical format as
per the guideline issued by Joint Controller General of Accounts, Government of India, Office of Controller
General of Accounts Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi -
110003, Order No. D.O.CDN/MF-CGA/98-99/Pt.File/589 dated 03.01.2002 issued for Central Autonomous
Universities/Bodies.

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances

In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a
realisable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its
affairs.

2. Provision for Taxation

In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.
3. During the year investments are physically checked by the management of the college.

4. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.
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CERTIFICATE

In connection with the final accounts for Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences for the

year 2020-21 it is to certify:-

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances:

That (a) the pay and allowances of the various categories of non-teaching staff have been
drawn according to the sanctioned and approved strength and (b) that the total teachers
approved by DHE for the year were 91 whereas the total students for the year were 1313.

That the salaries of the staff have been drawn on the basis of the fixation to pay accepted
by the University of Delhi.

That the expenditure on salaries of Malis & Attendants is within the prescribed limit.

That Provident Fund, Dearness Allowance, House Rent Allowance and Travelling
Allowance have been calculated and paid in accordance with the prescribed rules of
University of Delhi.

That dearness allowance/house rent allowance have been drawn in the case of the
teaching staff who have been sanctioned study leave with the approval of the University
of Delhi in accordance with the University Rules.

That the increment have been given as per the time-scale of the various categories of
staff according to the rules and that increment in all the cases of the staff who have
availed of extra-ordinary leave have been postponed in accordance with the Rules.

That the leave granted to the members of the teaching staff and non-teaching staff and
the leave salary charged in the accounts of this account is in accordance with the
approved rules.

That the payment of GPF/Gratuity to employee who retired during the course of the year
was made in accordance with the rules as no employee had resigned during the year.

That the inventories of the permanent or semi-permanent assets created/acquired wholly
or mainly out of the grants given by the Directorate of Higher Education are being
maintained in the prescribed form and are being kept upto date and physical verification
was also conducted during the year to ascertain damage/missing items.
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OTHER ALLOWANCES AND BENEFITS

i)

iii)

vi)

That the travelling allowance bills submitted by the staff for their journey on account of
leave travel or to their declared home town and back during the year were scrutinized
and payment has been made in accordance with the prescribed rules.

That T.A. to teachers have been allowed in respect of the journeys actually performed in
accordance with the prescribed rules.

That there is no accumulated amount of G.P.F. ‘Not Paid’ in respect of such employee(s)
who left the college during the year and is/are not entitled to college contribution.

That no expenditure incurred on account of the University representatives on the College
Governing Bodies/Selection Committees and staff of the College deputed on the
authorities and committees of the University is included in the accounts except Sitting
charges and Transport Allowance payable to them.

OTHER PURCHASES, REPAIRS ETC.

No expenditure incurred during the year for repair to College Building.
OTHER EXPENDITURE

That the expenses incurred on account of Governing Body is not included in the accounts
except for Sitting charges and Transport Allowance.

That the expenditure on account of staff quarters and sports has not been booked in the
general accounting submitted for payment of grant.

That the water/electricity expenses are only for the college building and not for the
hostel, staff quarters and Principal’s residence.

That the electricity and water expenses as shown in the accounts are booked and the
same as paid to the BSES Rajdhani Power Limited and Delhi Jal Board during the year
2020-21.

That the telephone expenses as charged in the accounts are in respect of the three
telephones (two for the Office and another for the Principal’s residence).

Contd....p/3
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INCOME

i) That all income received under the approved items, including interest on grants paid by
the DHE has been shown as income in the Income & Expenditure account statement.

ii) That the fees mentioned in the college prospectus and received from the students during
the year has been included as income of the College in Income and Expenditure Account
statement.

GENERAL
i) That the account includes the income received on accrual basis and expenditure incurred

on cash basis.

ii) That the expenditure out of each grant for specific purpose paid by the Directorate of
Higher Education has been booked under separate details heads in the College Account,

iii) That the expenditure from grant has been audited and it has been found that the grant has
been utilised for the purpose for which it was granted and maintained in accordance with

the norms laid down by the Commission. w M/ﬂ

(Sh. Rajiv Kumar Dawar) (Dr. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Dr. Balaram Pani)
Section/Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal

(Prof. I\Qanoj zurnar Singh)

Hony. Treasurer, G.B.
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES: DELHI
STUDENT’S FUND
ORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021.

FORMING PAR T OF 1HEK ACL UL NS b s A e e

SCHEDULE C - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.

2.

5.

Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared on the basis of historical cost convention unless otherwise
stated.

Method of Accounting

a. College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated. Income and
expenditures are recognised on receipt and payment basis only.

b. The amount received / collected for specific purposes are credited directly to the specific
earmarked fund. These funds are kept invested till its utilisation. Any income out of these
investments is directly credited to the specific funds and the amount utilised towards objective is
debited the fund accordingly.

Investments

a. Investments against specific Funds are classified as earmarked investments.
b. Investments are shown at the principal value only.

Fixed Assets

a. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition inclusive of duties and taxes thereon.
b. Fixed Assets Fund is maintained to denote the amount utilised out of different funds including
gifts towards acquisition of Fixed Assets.

Depreciation
The College is not providing any depreciation on its assets right from its inception.

SCHEDULE D — CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances
In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a

real

isable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its

affairs.
2. Provision for Taxation

In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.

3. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

g

(Sh. Rajiv

Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar
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Hony. Treasurer, G.B.
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES: DELHI
PROVIDENT FUND
FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021
SCHEDULE E - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared on the basis of historical cost convention unless otherwisc stated.

2. Method of Accounting

College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated.

3. Investments
a. Investments against Fund are classified as earmarked investments.
b. Investments are shown at the principal value as increased by the interest accrued thereon.
¢. The College is maintaining its own G.P.F. and New Pension Scheme Fund transferred to NSDL.

SCHEDULE F — NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances

In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a
realisable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its

affairs.

2. Provision for Taxation

In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.
3. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.
4. Interest on Provident Fund has been considered @ 7.10% for the year 2020-21.

" % ¥

(Sh. Rajiv/Kumar Dawar) (Dr. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Dr. Balaram Pani)
Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Singh)
Hony. Treasurer, G.B.

For HARI & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountant,
FRN:001852C r

]
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110075.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON_31 MARCH, 2021

Schedule| As at As at
31-March-21 31-March-20
(Rs.) (Rs.)
Corpus/Capital Fund and Liabilities
Fixed Asset Fund | 79.41,66959.21 | 9,31,72,060.21
Earmarked / Endowment Funds 2 1,47,37,725.50 92,48,195.03
Current Liabilities & Provisions 1,36,56,295.63 |  2,24.50,665.24
Total 12,25,60,980.34 | 12,48,70,920.48
Assets
Fixed Assets 4 9,30,36,766.21 9.20,41,867.21
Current Assets, Loans & Advances 5 2,9524,214.13 |  3,28,29,053.27
Total 12,25,60,980.34 | 12,48,70,920.43
Significant Accounting Policies A UM, 21059187 A44ARZ 2537
Contingent liabilities & Notes to Accounts B
LAY
| ' {

S. O. (Acconnts) Bursar Prindip Treasurer Chairman

In terms of our separate report of even date attached

FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES

(SACHIN KUMAR JAIN)

PARTNER
M.No. 094187

Place: Delhi
Dated: a&lw(zo M




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-MARCH-2021.

A. Income (Amount Rs.) (Amount Rs.)
Schedule Current year Previous Year
Grants in aid / subsidies 6 20,49,50,565.61 20,23,96,489.04
Academic receipts 7 81,87.570.00 1,66,86,285.00
Income from Investments/Interest earned 8 5,45,346.00 9,16,122.00
Other Income 9 7,57,828.50 16,14,517.39
Total (A) 21,44,41,310.11 22,16,13,413.43
B. Expenditure
Establishment expenses 10 19,65,23,946.00 20,22,44,541.00
Academic expenses
DHE General Grant 11 7,12,476.46 2,67,391.32
DHE Sports Grant 11 - -
UGC Grant 11 - -
Administrative expenses 12 1,72,04,887.65 1.91,01,481.11
Total (B) 21,44,41,310.11 22,16,13,413.43
Balance Being Excess of Expenditure over Income -
Less:- Utilised for Capital Expenditure -
Balance being surplus / (Deficit) carried to corpus /
Capital Fund = =
g (%
Significant Accounting Policies A GNP 2 Cﬁ ’8 7TAAAAB2 2 537
Contingent liabilities & Notes as Accounts B
A e
i
S. 0. (ACC(\V;)tS) Bursar Princi Treasurer Chairman

In terms of our separate report of even date attached
FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN

FRN:001852C 2 ; 5}

(SACHI
PARTNER
M.No. 094187
Place: Delhi

Dated: 68[[:& Dfo?"

UMAR JAIN)

P



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH,2021

Receipts Current Year Payments Current Year
1 Opening balances: 1. Expenses:
a)  Cash in hand - a. Establishment 19,65,23,946.00
b) Bank balances b. Administrative 1,72,04,887.65
in Deposit Accounts - c. Academic 7,12,476.46
in savings Accounts 3,24,69,275.34
1. Payments against earmarked endowment Equds = 8,44,06,119.53
. Grants Received 19,79,16,207.00 | IIl. Expenditurc on Fixed Assets End/ Capital Works
in Progress =
1.  Academic receipts 66,73,780.00 e ay” f‘urchase of Fixed Assets (755.00)
IV. Earmarked funds/ endowments 8,98,95,650.00 | 55 b)  Expenditure on Capital Work-in- -
%) progress
V. Interest Received
a)  on Bank Deposits 5,45,346.00 | IV. Deposits and Advances (2,629.07)
b)  Loans, Advances - | V. Other payments
VI. Deposits and Advances 94,883.93 a) Staff Association 7,800.00
VII.  Other Income 7,57,828.50 b)  Group Insurance Scheme (1,000.00)
VIIL. Misc. Receipts ¢) University Exam Fee 42,93,529.96
a) Group Insurance Scheme - d)  University Fees Dues /_/' 40,835.00
b) Life Insurance Corporation - e) GST 2 8,857.00
¢) Staff Association (T & NT) 69,400.00 fy TDS 2 S : 10,097.00
d) Security Deposits (29,000.00) g) Wcalth Centre (9,675.00)
¢) WUS Health Centre - SC/ST Welfare Alc (20.00)
f) University Exam Fee 23,90,609.96 B i) Receivable from staff 1,36,252.00
g) University Fees Dues 675.00 j) Accual 37,156.00
h) DUCLSA -
VI. Closing Balances
a) Cashin hand -
b) Bank Balances
in Deposit Accounts =
in Savings Account 2,75,33,285.20
X TDS 1,16,507.00
33,09,01,162.73 | Total 33,09,01,162.73
Bursar Principal Treasurer

In terms of our separate report of even date attached
FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
FRN:001852C

(SACHIN]JKUMAR JAIN)
PARTNER
M.No. 094187
Place: Delhi

Dated: 03 ),U ) b 1_\




e BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

\3\ ' (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
\¢; SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075
Schedule 1 — Fixed Assest Fund Amount (Rs.)
Amount TOTAL
(Rs.)
Balance at the beginning of the year 9,31,72,060.21 9,31,72,060.21
Add :- Created out of Delhi Govt. Fund (755.00) (755.00)
Add :- Created out of STAR COLLEGE GRANT 3,85,154.00 3,85,154.00
Add :- Created out of ICMR PROJECT GRANT OF Dr. 6,10,500.00 6,10,500.00
UMA Chaudhry
3

Balance at the year end 9,41,66,959.21 | 9,41,66,95?f

=

Assistant S. 0. (A(c : unts) Btirsar Princi
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 3- Current liabilities and Provisions Current Year Current Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
A. CURRENT LIABILITIES Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
1) Security & EMD Deposits 4,79,000.00 5,08,000.00
2) Staff Association Account (T & N. T.) 69,400.00 7,800.00
3) Group Insurance Scheme - (1,000.00)
4) Life Insurance Premium A/c = =
5) SC/ST Welfare Fund - (20.00)
5) TDS - Income Tax 1,16,507.00 10,097.00
6) TDS - G.S.T. Alc - 8,857.00
7) DUCLSA A/c - -
7) WUS Heath Centre A/c - (9,675.00)
8) University Examination Fee A/c 23,90,609.96 42.,93,529.96
9) University Enrolment Fee A/c - 1,600.00
10) University Athletic Association Fee A/c 50.00 450.00
11) University Culture Acticity Fee A/c 5.00 45.00
12) University Development Fee A/c 600.00 5,400.00
13) DUSU Fee A/c 20.00 160.00
14)N.S.S. Fee A/c - 22,120.00
15) University Special Fee A/c - 11,060.00
16) Fees A/c - -
17) Fees Collection College 500.00 -
18) SOL Contingency A/c 10,000.00 10,000.00
19) Postage Advance A/c 208.00 -
19) AISHE A/c 8,000.00 8.,000.00
20) Provident Fund A/c 1,12,237.00 59,629.00
21) Canteen Advance A/c - 6,000.00
22) Fixed Deposit (P.F.) (PNB) A/c - 2,700.00
23) AMC & Associates LLP A/c - 3,150.00
Other current liabilities 3
a) Unutilized grants from DHE - Carried Forward (Salary, /1,01,95,018.73 1,72,28,622.34| v
Other than Salary & Capital Assets)
b)Um‘ltilized grants from DHE - Carried Forward (Sports /2,80,55 1.94 2,80,551.94|,/
Promotion)
c)Unutilized grants from UGC IQAC Grant - Carried (6,412.00) (6,412.00)
Forward
Total 1,36,56,295.63 2,24,50,665._22
4 g \}/ <
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Schedule 5: Current Assets, Loans & Advances Current Year Current Year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
a.  Advances (2,629.07) (1,267.07)
b. Advances To Employees (Non-Interest Bearing)
- Advance- LTC/HTC - 54,178.00
(= Deposits
- Telephone & Gas Security (Plan) 14,650.00 14,650.00
d. Others Loans & Advances
- Postage = 507.00
e. Fees/Grant in Aid Receivable
Fee of Ist year receivable from Delhi Univ. 17,23,410.00 2,09,620.00
Recoverable from UGC 19,980.00 19,980.00
f. Receivable from Canteen/Photocopy/Sanitation Contractor 48,356.00 11,200.00
(Accrual)
. Receivable from staff 1,46,349.00 10,097.00
h. TDS Receivable IT Department 40,813.00 40,813.00
i Bank & Cash Balances
Punjab National Bank (Saving A/c) 41,80,920.80 64,00,955.40
( College A/c = 5,92,121.80 + Star College A/c =35,88,799/-)
Andhra Bank (Saving A/c) 1,39,02,958.15 2,42,91,387.29
IDBI Bank (Saving Alc) 1,21,841.66 1,72,601.66
State Bank of India (Saving Alc) 88,73,847.09 5,79,420.99
Andhra Bank (Saving A/c) (SERB Project) 4,53,717.50 10,24,910.00
TOTAL (A +B) 2,95,24,214.13 3,28,29,053.27
w i /
Assistant Bursa Principal

S. O. (Accounts)
LY
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075,
Schedule 7 : Academic Receipts
Current year Previous year
(2020-21) (2019-20)
Fees from Students
TUITION & OTHER FEES A/c
By Admission Fee 6,225.00 6,525.00
By Tution Fee 2,47,400.00 2,59,200.00
By Identity Card 1,85,550.00 1,94,400.00
By Laboratory Fee 10,51,450.00 11,01,600.00
By Library & Reading Room Fess 7,42,200.00 7,77,600.00
BY Computer Lab. Fee 3,71,100.00 3,88,800.00
By Water & Elect. Fee 2,28,845.00 2,39,760.00
By Garden Fee 3,09,250.00 3,24,000.00
By Magazine Fee 1,85,550.00 33,27,570.00 1,94,400.00 34,86,285.00
OTHER RECEIPTS
By Course Fee 48,60,000.00 48,60,000.00 1,32,00,000.00 | 1,32,00,000.00
Total 81,87,570.00 1,66,86,285.00
o b Q\;)//
tl
Assistant S. O. (Ac‘gounts) Bursar Prin
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Investment/ Interest earned

Schedule 8 : income from

Amount (Rs)

Current year

Previous year

(2020-21)

(2019-20)

1. On savings Accounts with
scheduled banks

5,45,346.00 5,45,346.00

9,16,122.00 |  9,16,122.00

p.SSOc

TOTAL

”"( @] (@3

5,45,346.00

9,16,122.00

"L.

w = 3

Assistant S. O. (A&:}_iounts)

o

& el

’?Gfed AcCooo

v/

Bursar
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.
Schedule 11 Current Year (2020-21) Previous Year (2019-20)
Academic Expenses
UGC (12th | DHE Sports | DHE Grant UGC (12th DHE Sports DHE Grant
Plan) Grant Plan) Grant
LIBRARY ACCOUNT
Library Contingency Alc 22,260.00 7,527.00
Library N.Paper/Jou./Mag. Alc 48,969.00 45,419.00
SCIENCE Contingency Alc .
Botany Contingency Alc - 87,971.80 . - 29,295.00
Physics Contingency Alc - - - . 10,252.00
Chemistry Contingency Alc - 52,234.00 - . 13,420.00
Electronics Contingency Alc - - - . 10,000.00
Food Technology Contingency Alc - 1,39,137.00 - - 32,358.00
Computer Contingency Alc - - 13,674.00
Instrumentation Contingency Alc 10,036.00
Biochemistry Contingency Alc # d
Polymer Science Contingency Alc - | 1,09,050.00 30,950.32
Biomedical Science Contingency - 28,868.66 - . 10,000.00
Alc
Zoology Contingency Alc - 1,24,101.00 - - 33,316.00
Microbiology Contingency Alc . 87,188.00 - - 21,144.00
Swachta Contingency Alc - 12,697.00 - AL PSSOA\ - .
o g
UGC IQAC Grant Alc - - O] Ao
o\ pethu_/2/
%)'M@y
Total 7,12,476.46 A .| 2,67,391.32

K il
Assistant S. 0. (Acd_ounts)

Bursar / Pri{}wﬁ/’



COLLEGE OF AP
UN'.VERS\TY or BELH)

PLIED SCIENCES

DELHI-110075.

W

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Schedule 12- Administrative Expenses Current Year Previous Year
DHE Grant Total DHE Grant Total
2020-24 2019-20
To Postage & Courier A/c 1,025.00 1,025.00 6,004.00 6,004.00
To Printing - - 17,000.00 17,000.00
To Stationery 43,951.50 43,951.50 97,143.10 97,143.10
To Guest Lecturer Payment Alc 36,000.00 36,000.00 2,51,000.00 2,51,000.00
To Office Contingency 2,81,647.40 2,81,647.40 2.,69,297.00 2,69,297.00
To Conveyance 79,619.00 79,619.00 2,03,093.00 2,03,093.00
To Refreshment 26,718.00 26,718.00 40,005.00 40,005.00
To Telephone 17,332.00 17,332.00 70,834.00 70,834.00
To Garden Expenses 35,802.00 35,802.00 ' 24,761.00 24,761.00
To Advertisement # *
' l 59,821.00 59,821.00

To Maintenace of Scientific Equipments j 50,522.00 50,522.00 - -
To Maintenace of Office Equipments \ 15,251.00 15,251.00 - -
To Audit Fees 3,540.00 3,540.00 3,540.00 3

,040. ,540. ,540. ,540.00
To TA to Staff & Others 1,19,100.00 1,19,100.00 64,100.00 64,100.ﬂ
To Daily Wages Payment Alc 18,52,626.00 18,52,626.00 23,11,628.00 23,11,628.00
To Legal Charges 7,900.00 7,900.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
To Sitting Charges 1,90,000.00 1,90,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.&?—
To Reimbursement of Newspaper Bill A/c 65,826.00 65,826.00 37,974.00 37,974.00
To AMC of Computers etc. 5,80,819.00 5,80,819.00 1,38,580.00 1,38,580.00
To Sanitati -

o Sanitation Services A/c 9,77,185.00 9,77,185.00 11,62,147.00 11,62,147.00
To Bank Charges 6,445.75 6,445.75 7,968.01 7,968.01
ToW
T° . ater Expenses 35,45,652.00 35,45,652.00 49,15,964.00 49,15,964.00

o Pro T
a perty Tax Alc 16,19,214.00 16,19,214.00 16,10,214.00 16,19.214.00

o Electricity Expenses ASS —
B N‘P i /.__Q‘x 32,12,780.00 32,12,780.00 47,61,580.00 47,61,580.00

ervices A/c
i ].r;/ r\ \‘7:‘1?3,67,261.00 43,67,261.00 30,22,511.00 30,22,511.00
To IQAC Expenses A/c 7 ol 885000
3 . ,850. 8,850.00 3,638.00 3,638.00
\ "
Total ’1 G i)
,72,04,887.65 1,72,04,887.65 1,91,01,481.11 1,91,01,481.11
Assi /
ssistant S. 0. (Acc unts) Bt

Principal
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

S.No.| Ch. No. Ch. Date Particulars Amount (Rs.)

Total Amount B. F. 29,61,649.00

41 | 002817 | 31-03-2021 |Delhi Univ. & College Library Employees Asso. 80.00
42 002817 | 31-03-2021 |The Registrar, Univ. of Delhi 552.00
43 002817 | 31-03-2021 |WUS Health Centre 14,000.00
4 002817 | 31-03-2021 |WUS Health Centre 52,400.00
45 002817 | 31-03-2021 |SC/ST Welfare Association 40.00
46 002817 | 31-03-2021 |Delhi Univ & College Karamchari Union 680.00
47 002818 | 31-03-2021 |Delhi Univ. Teacher Welfare Fund 10,750.00
48 002820 | 31-03-2021 |Delhi Univ. Teacher Welfare Fund 15,100.00
Total 30,55,251.00

BANK RECONCILIATION OF COLLEGE BANK (A/C NO. 113210100039203 (ANDHRA BANK)

Balance as per ledger (College Alc)

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021

Add: Cheques Issued but not presented in Bank
Add : NEFT Return on 19-03-21 in r/o Mrs. Bimla
Add : NEFT Return on 19-03-21 in r/o Mrs. Bimla
Add : NEFT Return on 20-03-21 in r/o Mrs. Bimla
Add : NEFT Return on 20-03-21 in rfo Mrs. Bimla

Balance as per Bank Statement dated 31.03.2021

g

~~ Assistant

1,39,02,958.15
30,55,251.00
13,268.00
12,822.00
23,960.00
27,170.00

1,70,35,429.15

e A

S. O. (Accotints) Bursar




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION OF COLLEGE BANK A/C NO.0172104000165402 (IDBI BANK)
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021

Balance as per ledger (College Alc) 1,21,841.66
Balance as per Bank Statement dated 31.03.2021 1,21,841.66
Assistant Accounts %&d/ Principal
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
i (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION OF COLLEGE BANK A/C NO. 4447000100063687
(PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021

Balance as per ledger (Star College Alc)

35,88,799.00
Balance as per ledger (College Alc) 5,92,121.80
Balance as per bank statement on dt. 31-03-2021 41,80,920.80

A ARstant S. 0. (Accadints) B?;;r/ Priﬁ%”_ﬁ



25 BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION OF COLLEGE BANK A/C NO. 37815295393
(STATE BANK OF INDIA) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021

Balance as per ledger (College Afc) 88,73,847.09
Balance as per Bank Statement dated 31.03.2021 88,73,847.09
A\;s;;{;g S. 0. (Accqunts) BE r Princi};ﬁ/
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION OF SERB PROJECT A/C NO. 113210100053319 (ANDHRA BANK)

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021

Balance as per ledger (SERB Project Alc) 4,53,717.50

Add: Amt. paid but not cleared as on 31-03-3021 6,32,400.00
(To M/s. Garg Chemicals)

Balance as per bank statement on dt. 31-03-2021 10,86,117.50

Assistant S.0. (Amnts) By Principal
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110075,
——-__-‘__v————d"_—___—-_

STUDENT FUND

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 MARCH, 2021

Schedule As at As at
31-March-21 31-March-20
Rs. Rs.

Corpus/Capital Fund and Liabilities
Corpus Fund/Capital Fund 1 3,12,99,419.36 2,68,28,396.91
Fixed Asset Fund 2 16,12,637.00 16,12,637.00
Earmarked / Endowment Funds 3 78,87,456.59 53,98,685.97
Current Liabilities & Provisions 4 5,500.00 -
Non-Current Liabilities & Provisions 5 90,60,000.00 82,45,000.00
Total 4,98,65,012.95 4,20,84,719.88
Assets
Fixed Assets 6 16,81,882.33 16,81,882.33
Investments = -
Current Assets, Loans & Advances 7 4,81,83,130.62 4,04,02,837.55
Total 4,98,65,012.95 4,20,84,719.88
Significant Accounting Policies 13
Contingent liabilities & Notes to Accounts 14

¥

S. O. (Accounts) Bu&ar

Prialpal/

OB 7 2RNET Asns cn = ga

In terms of our separate report of even date attached
FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCAU?

PARTNER
M.No. 094187

Place: Delhi

Dated: d{?"‘ g lz" by

Treasurer

Chairman




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

STUDENT FUND
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-MARCH-2021

B, Income 7 (Amount Rs.)
' Schedule Current year Previous Year
|Academic receipts 8 49,97,100.00 72,59,475.00
Income from Investments/Interest earned 9 11,74,037.00 12,40,834.00
|Other Income 10 1,55,300.00 10,25,756.50
Total (A) : 63,26,437.00 95,26,065.50
B. Expenditure
[Direct Academic expenses 11 7,20,529.00 12,34,252.83
Contingeny & Other Expenses 12 2,985.55 9,74,390.49
Total (B) 7,23,514.55 22,08,643.32
Balance Being Excess of Income over Expenditure 56,02,922.45 73,17,422.18
Less:- Utilised for Capital Expenditure A -
Balance being surplus / (Deficit) carried to corpus /
Capital Fund 56,02,922.45 73,17,422.18
Significant Accounting Policies 13
Contingent liabilities & Notes as Accounts 14

Q‘ / {» it
S. O. (Accdunts) Bursar Principal Ml{é/%

CNNLE 2SI F ARutd C A fr

In terms of our separate report of even date attached
FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED A Cﬁl[,. TANTS, FR. NO.1852C

(SACHIN KUMAR JA
PARTNER
M.No. 094187

Place: Delhi

Dated: 5&,1(:[%02(
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

T (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.
Schedule 1 - Capital Fund Amount (Rs.)
TOTAL
A. Corpus Fund 2,68,28,396.91
Surplus / (Defecit) trf from Income & 56,02,922.45 3,24,31,319.36
Expenditure Account
~. |Less : Balance of the last year segregated
Club Fees - 8,60,800.00
Departmental Society Fees ~2,71,100.00
11,31,900.00 11,31,900.00

Balance at the year end

Note : The balance amount of the Club and Departmental Scoeity Fees as on 31.03.2020
earlier shown in the Corpus Fund A/c, now reclassified under Club Fees and Departmental
Society Fees Head.

A5 ) P

Assistant S. O. (Accounts) Bursar Principal



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 2 — Fixed Assest Fund Amount (Rs.)
Amount TOTAL
Balance at the beginning of the year 16,12,637.00 16,12,637.00

Add :- Created out of Students Fund A/c
Less: Written Off During year

Balance at the year end

16,12,637.00

16,12,637.00

1

Assistant S. 0. (Accounts)
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Bursar
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF AP

(UNIVERSITY OF DEL
SECTOR-2, DW, NEW D

PLIED SCIENCES

HI)

HI-110075.

Ehedule 4- Current liabilities and Provisions Current Year Previous Year

A. CURRENT LIABILITIES Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.)

1) Payable to Vendors Alc 5,500.00 =
Total 5,500.00

v

Assistant S. 0. (Accounts)

B%/

Princi



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 5- Current liabilities and Provisions Current Year Previous Year

A. NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES Amount(Rs.) Amount(Rs.)

1) REFUNDABLE COLLEGE SECURITY FEES 45,30,000.00 41,22,500.00

2) REFUNDABLE LIBRARY SECURITY FEES 45,30,000.00 41,22,500.00
Total 90,60,000.00

Assistant S. O. (Accounts) Bursar
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELH))

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

4,81,83,130.62

Amount (Rs.)

Schedule 7: Current Assets, Loans & Advances Current Year Previous Year
A. Loans And Advances
8. Advances 11,797.04 28,184.04
b. TDS - -
¢ Securit for IGL Connection 4,76,433.00 4,76,433.00
d.  Receivable from Vendors Ale 3,700.00 -
e.  College Main A/c 86,68,299.00 3,24,946.03
B. Bank & Cash Balances

Fixed Deposit 20,000.00 20,000.00

Andhra Bank 3,90,02,901.58 3,95,53,274.48

TOTAL (A + B)

4,04,02,837.

el

Assistant S. O. (Ackbunts)

=

Bursar

Prifcipal




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 8 : Academic Receipts |
Current year
Fees from Students
TUITION & OTHER FEES
Function cultural Acticity etc. fee 13,07,000.00
Games & Sports fee 6,53,500.00
Placement broucher 1,97,550.00
Univ Special fee 24,170.00
Worid univ service fee 6,555.00
Club fees 12,52,900.00
Society fee 5,32,500.00
Picnic/Excursion & Educational Trip Fee 3,26,750.00
Establishment/Maintenance Fee 1,30,700.00
Internet Facility Fee 2,61,400.00 S
Women Development Cell Fee 23,070.00
Student Advisory Fee 1,30,700.00
Carrer Counseling Fee 65,350.00
Student Social Activity Fee 19,605.00
E-Publication of College Alc 65,350.00
49,97 100.00 A
-
(s
Total 49,97,100.00

K

Assistant 8. 0. (Accounts) Bg PrincipVaP



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
ECTOR-2. DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Schedule 9 : income from Investment/ Interest earned Amount (Rs)
Current year

1. On Term Deposits with scheduled Banks -

i;m(lzg savings Accounts with scheduled o400 | 11.94.097.60

TOTAL
R4 [JU ‘\gb/
Assistant S. O. (Accounts) Bursar



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 10 : Other Income Amount (Rs.)
Current Year
Misc. Library Development Fund Alc 1,800.00
National Conference of RTACS A/c 1,50,000.00
Transcription Fees 3,500.00
.00
1,565,300.0 / <
TOTAL 1,55,300.00

/

K m ?// Qm/w
Assistant S. 0. (Accourits) Bursar Prifcipa



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2. DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Schedule 11 - Academic Direct Expenses
Total

Function cultural Acticity etc. fee 4,596.00
Games & Sports fee 1,68,850.00
Placement broucher 1,500.00
Univ Special fee 2,626.00
World univ service fee 2,626.00
Society fee 5,32,500.00
Women Development Cell Fee 7,831.00

Total 7,20,529.00

o i v/ %
Assistant S. O. (Accaunts) Burs Pri@



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
ECTOR-2, DWARKA, DELHI-110075.

Schedule 12
Contingency and Other Expenses Current Year
Bank charges ' 1,560.55
House Examination Alc 984.00
Gandhi Study Circle 441.00

Total

S. O. (Accounts) Bursar

>



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELH] - 110078,

Receipt & Payament of NSS A/c for the year 2020-21

&/
ne S
Gd"e d A Cco

Previous Yr, Receipts Current Yr, | Previous Yr, Payments Current Yr,
2019-20 2020-21 2018-19 2020-21
-19074.00|Andhra Bank (opening balance) -5873.34 580.00|Audit Fees (2018-20) 590.00
50800.00|Fees recd. from students 48340.00 26500.00 |University Fees (2019-20) 60.00
(for 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2020-21)
(20+22100+26220) University Fees (2020-21) 26200.00
16438.84|Other NSS Activities 0.00
12189.50|Reimbursement from Delhi 13250.00
University (NSS Centre) 6360.00|Honorarium Paid 0.00
0.00|Tfr.. From Mountaineering Club 0.00 -5873.34|Andhra Bank (closing balance) 28866.66
44015.50 Total 55716.66 44015.50 Total 55716.66
Balance Sheet of NSS A/c as on 31.03.2021
Previous Yr. Liabilities Current Yr. | Previous Yr. Assets Current Yr.
2018-20 2020-21 2019-20 2020-21
-5873.34(N.8.S. A/c (unspent Balance) 28866.66 -5873.34|Andhra Bank A/c 28866.66
-5873.34 Total 28866.66 -5873.34 Total 28866.66
X
Previous Yr. Expenditure Current Yr. | Previous Yr. Income Current Yr.\'
2019-20 2020-21 2019-20 2020-21
590.00{Audit Fees 590.00 50800.00(Fees recd. from students 48340.00
26500.00| University Fees 26260.00 12189.50|Reimbursement from Delhi 13250.00
University (NSS Centre)
16438.84| Other NSS Activities 0.00
6360.00Honorarium Paid 0.00
-5873.34 |Unspent Balance for the year 28866.66 -19074.00|Unspent Balance for the year -5873.34
2020-21 2019-20
G
L 44015.50 55716.66 44015.50 55746:66
S. 0. (Acgounts) BnrsL Prindipal Treasurer £

In terms of our separate report of eve
FOR HARI & ASSOCIATES [
CHARTERED ACCOR L=

(SACHIN
PARTNER
M.No. 094187

Place: Delhi

Dated: O@{(q [).o X
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Add: Cheque issued but not cleared upto 31.03,2021

S. No. Ch. No. Date Name Amount (Rs.)

1 002263 | 03-02-2020 |Yourself (Payment to students) 28,000.00

2 002223 | 15-07-2020 |Vodafone 824.82

3 002282 | 21-09-2020 |Vodafone 824.82

4 002400 | 16-03-2021 |Dr. Shweta Singh 1,000.00

8 002400 | 16-03-2021 |Dr. Shweta Singh 1,850.00

6 002400 16-03-2021 |M/s. K. D. Graphics 826.00

7 002400 | 16-03-2021 |Yourself (Payment to students) 7,450.00

8 002400 16-03-2021 |Dr. Balaram Pani 824.82

9 002400 | 16-03-2021 |Dr. Kedar Nath Shukla 1,000.00
10 002400 | 16-03-2021 |[Dr. Kedar Nath Shukla 1,850.00
—~ 11 002400 | 16-03-2021 [M/s. Praksha Stationery Mart 1,805.00
12 002401 31-03-2021 |Yourself (Payment to students) 2,60,000.00
12 002402 | 31-03-2021 |M/s. G. M. Brassware 2,000.00
13 002403 31-03-2021 |Yourself (Payment to students) 3,000.00
14 002403 | 31-03-2021 |Dr. Anil Barak 1,910.00
15 002404 | 31-03-2021 [Mrs. Ira Sharma 720.00
16 002404 | 31-03-2021 |Dr. Geeta Mongia 750.00
17 002405 | 31-03-2021 [UBI Income Tax Alc 300.00
Total 3,14,935.46

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT OF STUDENT'S FUND A/C NO. 113210011001610

Balance as per ledger

(ANDHRA BANK ) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH-2021.

Add: Cheques issued but not cleared

Balance as per bank statement on dt. 31-03-2021

K

Assistant

S.0. (AcEDnts)

3:}/
Bursar

3,90,02,901.58
3,14,935.46

3,93,17,837.04

PriQear”



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELLHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110075.

Receipt and Payment A/c of Provident Fund A/c

for the year 2019-20.

Previous Yr. Receipts Current Yr. Previous Yr. Payments Current Y.
2019-20 2020-21 2019-20 2020-21
(Opening Balance)
100396.21| Andhra Bank (PF) 167087.21 102004007.00] F.D.R. A/c (PF) 12472934.00
111566.50| Andhra Bank (NPS) 117969.50 g g
Provident Fund Al
11860327.00f Own Contribution & 13386555.00 6967718.00| Interest Paid (PF) 7939398.10
Refund of Advance &
7575286.00| Interest to Subscribers 7939168.00 532.00| Interest Paid (NPS) 489.70
D.C.P.S. Ale 5890458.00f Advance/Withdrawal/ 3507867.00
-~ 6649942.00( Own Contribution & 6352203.00 Transfer from P.F.
6649942.001 NPS Subscription paid to NSDL. 6352203.00
3324301.00! Interest Accrued (PF) 347896.00
607568.00] Reserve Fund A/c {PF) S62878.10
6967718.00| Interest Received (PF) 7939398.10
2720796.00{ Interest Accrued (PI') 1291509.00
6935.00| Interest Received (NPS) 5307.00
0.06] Receivable from College Afc 112237.60
0.00] Reserve Fund Ale (PF) 0.00
(Closing Balance)
88529606.00; F.D.R. A/c (PF) 7206108.60 167087.211 Andhra Bank (PF) 5099359.11
117969.50 Andhra Bank (NPS) 122786.80
125126677.71 Total 43461691.81 125126077.71 Total 43461621.81

A8, 0. (Aczounts)

i
M/ ;
BURSH PRIAM{, Treastirer %

In terms of our separate report of even date attached

FOR HARI & ASSOCIAT

(SACHIN K
PARTNER

M.Nc. 094187

[ace: Delhi

Dated: O 8 [[d/ Yt WA
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s BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT OF PROVIDENT FUND OF A/C NO.113210011001609
(ANDHRA BANK) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2021.

Balance as per ledger 5099389.11

Balance as per bank statement on dt. 31-03-2021 5099389.11

~. Assistant S. 0. (Accounts) Bu}a?/ Pringaaﬁ"



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Add: Cheque issued but not cleared upto 31.03.2021

S. No. Ch. No. Date Name Amount (Rs.)
1 000165 | 31-03-2021 |Yourself (NSDL) 15,950.00
2 000166 | 31-03-2021 [Yourself (NSDL) 2,203.00
Total 18,153.00

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT OF NEW PENSION SCHEME A/C NO. 113210011005705

(ANDHRA BANK ) FOR THE PERIOD ENDING , MARCH-2021.

o Balance as per ledger
. Cheque issued but not cleared till 31-03-21

Balance as per bank statement on dt. 31-03-2021

Nx

Assistant

S. 0. (munts)

Yo

Bursar

1,22,786.80
18,153.00

1,40,939.80

PrincZ?"*
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